(i.e., roads) as a result of the AUTHORITY and the AUTHORITY’S
CONTRACTOR’S detour and haul routes for the PROJECT and/or FACILITY
WORK. The PARTIES agree to the following:

The AUTHORITY shall pay LOCAL AGENCY a Road Remediation Agreement
amount in the total sum of $3,700,000.00 (Three Million Seven Hundred Thousand
Dollars). Said payment shall be due and paid by AUTHORITY to LOCAL
AGENCY upon execution of this Second Amendment by the parties. In
consideration of this payment, the LOCAL AGENCY will relieve the
AUTHORITY and the AUTHORITY’S CONTRACTOR from remediation and/or